1
RSG 0503 - 39e Subject to change
The shaft encoder systemRSG 10 was especially constructed for use under the conditions of heavy and plant making
industries. The consderably lowers the costs of the mechanical adaption of the encoder, as a high efficient measuring
system, to the different constructions.
System RSG 10 was developed in close cooperation with engineers of electrical maintenance and plant making
departments of the heavy industries. Because of this the already known dimensions of the standard shaft encoder
system have been maintained. The system stays compatible to the mostly required encoders, inspite of its very high

Emitted interference DIN EN 61000-6-4
3
Type key of Encoder
Assignment RSG 10 M SSI
Signal PIN Cable color
UB 1 brown
GND    2 white
Takt +   3 black
Data +   4 violett
Zero adjustment   5 gray
Data -   6 yellow
Takt - 7 pink
DataValid  8 orange
CW/CCW   9 green
Report heating on 10 orange/black
Heating +  11 red 0,5
Heating -  12 blue 0,5
Instructions
CW/CCW determines the direction of turn. From the
point of view of the shaft CW means that the code
increases when the shaft turns to the right. When the
GND is added, the code changes to CCW (descending
sequence). The unit leaves the factory in CW.
The electronic zero adjustment is by adding a steep
flank of GND to UB (is activated with a descending
flank). After start-up this control input should be laid
externally to GND. DataValid is the diagnostic output of
the sensor (high signal = sensor data plausible).
The supply voltage for the electric heating (nominal 24V,
48W) is applied to PIN 11 + 12 if available (internally not
connected to UB and GND).
Please refer to the supply voltage stated on the
nameplate.
Do not occupy any signals which are not required.
Encoder type Bit/turns Turns Code Voltage Flange Output Options
RSG 10 M 12 = 4096 single turn 12 = 4096 turns G = gray
5 =
5 VDC
B = Parity-Bit
SSI data
RSG 10 M 13 = 8192 single turn B = binary
3 =
10 - 30 VDC
L = air cooling
RSG 10 M V1 = 10 mm shaft
servo flange
SG = 12pol.
plug axial
W = water cooling
RSG 10 M SS = 12pol.
plug radial
H = electrical heating
RSG 10 M _______ 12 _____ _____ V 1 _______ _______
4
Dimensions and cutout  RSG 10 M